Assessor’s Parcel Number:

Recording Requested By:

Name: Guild, Russell, Gallagher, & Fuller, LTD.

City/State/Zip: Reno, NV 833501

Mail Tax Statements to:

Name: Guild, Russell, Gallagher, & Fuller, LTD.

Address: P.O. Box 2838

City/State/Zip: Reno, NV 89501

Please complete Affirmation Statement below:

I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for
recording does not contain the social security numhber of any person or

persons. {Per NRS 239B.030)

-OR-
: 1 the undersigned hereby affirm that this docurment submitted for

Recording contains the social security number of a person or persons
as required by law:

{state specific law)

DOC # 0787552
08/05/2011 02:47 PM Deputy: GB
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:

GUILD RUSSELL GALLAGHER &
FULLER

Douglas County - HV
Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: 16.00
BK-0811 PG- 1026 RPIT: 0.00

Attorney for Plaintiff

Signature (Print name under signature)

Gary M. Fuller, Esq.

Judgment by Default

(Title of Document)

If legal description is a metes & bounds description furnish the following information:

L.egal description abtained from:

Document # recorded

Office.
-OR-

If Surveyor, please provide name and address:

{Document Title), Book: Page:

(Date) in the Douglas County Recorders

This page added io provide additional information required by NRS 111 312 Sections 1-4

{Additional recording fees apply)



b B

e o w o~ 0 e

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

GUILD, RUSSELL
GALLAGHER & FULLER
LimMITED
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
160 WEST LIBERTY STREET
SUITE BOD
F 0. BOX 2838
RENO, NEVADA BS505

CERTIFIED
GARY M. FULLER, ESQ. @@ @Y

n
Nevada Bar No. 000125 Bt
GUILD, RUSSELL, GALLAGHER IV 2T BH Lo 18
& FULLER, LTD. :
100 W. Liberty, Suite 800
P.O. Box 2838 T
Reno, Nevada 89505 ey (&7
775-786-2366
Attorneys for Plaintiff,
Fireside Bank

Poiry
bt §,_;

FAST Fun M oauny
[T B PR SR S AV 5 S

IN THE JUSTICE COURT OF EAST FORK TOWNSHIP
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA
FIRESIDE BANK, Case No.: 11-206CV
Plaintiff, Dept. No.:
Vs,

MARK W. HARRIS and
DOES [ through X, inclusive,

Defendants.
/

JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT

BK- 0811
PG- 1027
og/05/2011

2 of 3

Paace:

0 0 A

0787552

This cause having been considered by the Court on Plaintiff's Motion for Judgment by

Default and Motion for Attorney’s Fees, the Affidavit of Gary M. Fuller and the Clerk of the

Court having entered default in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendant MARK W. HARRIS on

July 20, 2011, for his failure to plead or otherwise defend within the time allowed by law,

therefore, it is hereby

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Plaintiff has judgment against the

Defendant MARK W. HARRIS in this action for the sum of TWO THOUSAND SIX

HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX and 48/100 DOLLARS ($2,656.48), plus accrued interest thereon from

September 22, 2009 through July 22, 2011, in the amount of ONE THOUSAND ONE




Lo B+ o B~ I © ) e e % S I

[ I o o T O O L L S o 1 B L T S S T T O T O T S A
e T = @ - O N A N = BV o T « « SERE IR SRS 2 I ~ U % SR O B S S o

28

GuiLe, RusseLL
GALLAGHER & FULLER
Limiten
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
WO WEST LIBERTY STREET
SUITE 80D
P.Q BOX 283B
RENO, NEVADA 8950%

111111111111

[N 35 953

0787552 ©Pag=: 3 0Of 3 08/05/2011

HUNDRED SEVENTEEN and 46/100 DOLLARS ($1,117.46), and interest thereafter at the

contract account rate of 21.40% per annum until paid, together with attorney's fees in the amount

Jb
of § Z DO - and costs incurred in the sum of $ Z L/7/ )

DATED this vé day of July, 2011.

(pip

JUSTICE COURT JUDGE

SUBMITTED BY:

GUILD, RUSSELL, GALLAGHER
&F ER, LTD.

By 10 /
GARY M. F ER\‘ESQ.
100 W. Liberty $t., Ste, 800
P.O. Box 2838
Reno, NV 89505
(775) 786-2366

Attorneys for Plaintiff,
Fireside Bank

The Document to which this certificate
is attached is a full, true and correct
copy of the original on fi IP and of record
in my office. @ |

Date: Clerk of the East Fork Justice Coun
County of Douglas, State of Nevada

| 2 y (Seal) O

Deputy Clerk




