			FICIAL RECO	RD	
Account's D	arcal Number		Requested By: RUSSELL GALLAGH	ER &	
Assessor's Parcel Number:		, i	FULLER		
Recording Rea		D. Kare	ouglas County - NV n Ellison - Record	' der	
Name:	Guild, Russell, Gallagher, & Fuller, LTD.	Page: 1	of 3 Fee:	16.00	
Address:	100 W. Liberty St. Ste. 800	BK-0811	PG- 1026 RPTT:	0.00	
City/State/Zip:	Reno, NV 89501		H 1836, INN 1886 ENEL EN		
Mail Tax State					
Name:	Guild, Russell, Gallagher, & Fuller, LTD.		\ \		
Address:	P.O. Box 2838				
	Reno, NV 89501				
y			\		
Please complet	te Affirmation Statement below:				
I th	e undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for	r \			
recording does	not contain the social security number of any person or	1 1	`		
persons. (Per N	-OR-	1 1			
I th	e undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for	r)		~	
	tains the social security number of a person or persons law: (state specific law)	/ /			
an required of		for Plaintiff			
Signature (Prin	nt name under signature) Title				
	Fuller, Esq.				
	Judgment by Defa	ault 🔪 🔪			
	Cities of Description		7		
	(Title of Document,	/ ~			
If legal	l description is a metes & bounds description	furnish the follow	ing information:		
	\ \				
Legal descrip	tion obtained from: (Docume	nt Title), Book:	Page:		
Document #	recorded	/	ouglas County Recorders		
Office.	recorded	(Bate) in the Bo	agias county recorders		
Office.					
	-OR-				
If Surveyor, p	please provide name and address:				
	/ /				
	/ /				

DOC # 0787552 08/05/2011 02:47 PM Deputy:

GB

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111 312 Sections 1-4

(Additional recording fees apply)

	GERTIFIED FILED				
1	GARY M. FULLER, ESQ. COPY				
2	Nevada Bar No. 000125 GUILD, RUSSELL, GALLAGHER 2011 JUL 27 AH 4: 18				
3	& FULLER, LTD.				
4	100 W. Liberty, Suite 800 EAST FORM JUSTICE COURT 上点点				
5	Reno, Nevada 89505 775-786-2366				
6	Attorneys for Plaintiff, Fireside Bank				
7	IN THE JUSTICE COURT OF EAST FORK TOWNSHIP				
8	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA				
9					
10	FIRESIDE BANK, Case No.: 11-206CV				
11	Plaintiff, Dept. No.:				
12	vs.				
13	MARK W. HARRIS and DOES I through X, inclusive,				
14					
15	Defendants.				
16					
17	JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT				
18	This cause having been considered by the Court on Plaintiff's Motion for Judgment by				
19	Default and Motion for Attorney's Fees, the Affidavit of Gary M. Fuller and the Clerk of the				
20	Court having entered default in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendant MARK W. HARRIS on				
21	July 20, 2011, for his failure to plead or otherwise defend within the time allowed by law,				
22					
23	therefore, it is hereby				
24	ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Plaintiff has judgment against the				
25	Defendant MARK W. HARRIS in this action for the sum of TWO THOUSAND SIX				
26	HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX and 48/100 DOLLARS (\$2,656.48), plus accrued interest thereon from				
27	September 22, 2009 through July 22, 2011, in the amount of ONE THOUSAND ONE				

28
GUILD, RUSSELL
GALLAGHER & FULLER
LIMITED
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
100 WEST LIBERTY STREET
SUITE 800
P.O. BOX 2838
RENO, NEVADA 89505

0811 1028

HUNDRED SEVENTEEN and 46/100 DOLLARS (\$1,117.46), and interest thereafter at the

contract account rate of 21.40% per annum until paid, together with attorney's fees in the amount

and costs incurred in the sum of \$

DATED this \mathcal{U}_{6} day of July, 2011.

JUSTICE COURT JUDGE

SUBMITTED BY:

GUILD, RUSSELL, GALLAGHER

& FULLER, LTD.

By

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

GARY M. FULLER, ESO.

100 W. Liberty St., Ste. 800 P.O. Box 2838

Reno, NV 89505

(775) 786-2366

Attorneys for Plaintiff,

Fireside Bank

The Document to which this certificate is attached is a full, true and correct copy of the original on file and of record in my office.

Date: Clerk of the East Fork Justice Court County of Douglas, State of Nevada (Seal)

Deputy Clerk

28 GUILD, RUSSELL GALLAGHER & FULLER LIMITED ATTORNEYS AT LAW IOO WEST LIBERTY STREET P. O BOX 2838

RENO, NEVADA 89505

2